
July 25, 2016 KRIS W. KOBACH 
SECRETARY OF STATE 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Lyon County Republican Central Committee 

225 W 5th Ave 

City and Zip Code: Emporia, KS 66801 

This is a (check one): L Party Committee Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ...................................... .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ........................................................ .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......................................... .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 350.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 0.00 

3285.46 

7222.33 

10507.79 

3885.38 

6622.41 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

'l/AA/;r,, ~. ·d ~ 
Date ~f Treasurer V 

GEC Form Rev, 2016 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Lyon County Republican Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Betty Skillett 
01/04/16 1705 Hammond Drive 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Don Hill for State Representative State Representative 
01/11/16 PO Box 1335 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Robert Symmonds 
01/12/16 2601 Hickory Lane 

Emporia, KS 66801 

F&L Properties, LLC Retired 
./ 01/10/16 1998 Burlingame Road, 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Peggy Mast, State Representative State Representative 
01/12/16 765 Road 110 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Harley & Viola Heskett 
01/14/16 2211 Birch Road 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Jerry & Karen Hartenbower 
01/14/16 1857 Road 170 

Emporia, KS 66801 

02/09/16 
Lois Symmonds 

./ 2782 Rd T 
Reading, KS 66868 

Charles Steffes Salesman 
02/05/16 1171 Road 40 

Madison, KS 66860 

John O'Connor 
01/05/16 209 Mill Street 

Hartford, KS 66854 

Emporia Chiropractic Center LLC Chiropractic 
01/20/16 2708 W 12th Ave 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$50.00 

$250.00 

$50.00 

$180.00 

$180.00 

$90.00 

$50.00 

$135.00 

$315.00 

$90.00 

$180.00 

$1,570.00 

Page _l_ of_i___ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Lyon County Republican Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Coffelt Sign Company, Inc. 
02/02/16 18 S. Commercial 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Emporia Orthodontics, LLC 
01/19/16 919 W. 12th Ave. 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Orthodontics 

./ 
Carol Dengel 

02/12/16 16013 King Street 
Farmer 

Overland Park, KS 66062 

Kenneth Theel 
02/12/16 1750 Old Manor Road 

Insurance 
./ 

Emporia, KS 66801 

James Strawder, Jr. 
02/12/16 2715 Lynx Road NW ./ 

Lebo, KS 66856 

Gerald Steffes 
02/12/16 15908 King Street 

Overland Park, KS 66062 

Kenneth Theel Insurance 
02/10/16 1750 Old Manor Road 

Emporia, KS 66801 

01/25/16 
Hill for Representative 
PO Box 1335 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Rhnae Blackburn Case worker 
02/05/16 2231 Redwood Ave. 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Mary Schreiber 
02/12/16 1722 Yucca Lane 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Steven Brosemer 
02/11/16 1489 Road 250 

Admire, KS 66830 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Other 

$50.00 

$250.00 

$350.00 

$200.00 

$150.00 

$50.00 

$160.00 

$90.00 

$180.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$1,630.00 

Page _2_ of_i__ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Lyon County Republican Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Lex Price 
02/12/16 1111 West St. 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Jeff Longbine for Senate 
02/26/16 PO Box 1903 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Lyon Co Tr (refund of deposit) 
03/02/16 430 Commercial St 

03/21/16 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Lyon Co Tr (refund of deposit) 
430 Commercial St 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Westar Energy supervisor 

State Senator 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan E funds 
Other 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$205.00 

$361.40 

$300.00 

$300.00 

$1,166.40 

Page _3_ of_L 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Lyon County Republican Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan E funds 
Other 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) Interest $0.93; Donation ·ar $15.00; 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) Contributions under $50 - $2,840.00 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$0.00 

$4,366.40 

$2,855.93 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$7,222.33 

Page _4_ of_!_ 



SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Lyon County Republican Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Warren & Susie Harshman 
2/12/16 Lake Kahola Lot #162 

Emporia, KS 66801 

List Occupation 
for Those Giving an 

In-Kind of More Than 
$150 

Construction and 
B&B owners 

Description of In-Kind 
Contribution 

Clover Cliff Bed & 
Breakfast Package 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

Value of 
In-Kind 

Contribution 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$350.00 

Page _1_ of_l_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Lyon County Republican Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Purl!ose of Ex!!enditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Groh Printing Company, Inc. Printing costs for Lincoln Day Dinner tickets 
01/08/16 702 Prairie $97.65 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Lyon County Treasurer Rent on Anderson Building for Lincoln Day Dinner 
02/02/16 430 Commerical St. $310.00 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Troy Strahan Impersonator for Lincoln Day Dinner 
02/12/16 Gardner, KS $361.40 

Lyon County Republican Women 1/2 proceeds from silent auction at Lincoln Day Dinner 
02/15/16 2433 Road Y5 $345.00 

Reading, KS 66868 

Olpe Chicken House Meals for Lincoln Day Dinner 
02/15/16 PO Box226 $2, 115.75 

Olpe, KS 66865 

Lyon County Treasurer Rent on Anderson Building for Republican Caucus 
02/19/16 430 Commercial St. $290.00 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Viola Heskett Supplies for Lincoln Day Dinner 
02/23/16 2211 Birch Road $40.65 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Lyon County Fair Board Fair Booth Rent 
06/09/16 PO Box 1161 $75.00 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Karen Hartenbower Supplies for Fair Booth 
06/21/16 1857 Road 170 $159.93 

Emporia, KS 66801 

Emporia Senior Center, Inc. Rent for Republican Picnic 
07/21/16 603 East 12th Ave. $90.00 

Emporia, KS 66801 

$3,885.38 

Page_l_of~ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Lyon County Republican Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

To Whom Expenditure is Made 
Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Complete iflast page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

Amount 

$0.00 

$3,885.38 

$0.00 

$3,885.38 

Page _2_ of_2_ 



SCHEDULED 
OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Lyon County Republican Central Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date Name and Address 

NONE 

Nature of Account or Loan Payable 
or Loan Receivable 

Complete if last page of Schedule D 

Balance at 
Close of 
Period 

$0.00 

Page _1_ of_l_ 


