	KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION F RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT	ILED
		L 2 5 2016
	July 25, 2016	IS W. KOBACH
	FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	ETARY OF STATE
Α.	Name of Committee: Lyon County Republican Central Committee	
	Address: 225 W 5th Ave	
	City and Zip Code: Emporia, KS 66801	
	This is a (check one):	ttee
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Rep	oort
	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Rep Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016)	oort
	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016)	oort 3285.4 7222.3
	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	3285.4
	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	3285.4 7222.3 10507.7
В. С.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	3285.4 7222.3
	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	3285.4 7222.3 10507.7 3885.3
	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) Cash on hand at beginning of period	3285.4 7222.3 10507.7 3885.3
	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	3285.4 7222.3 10507.7 3885.3

7/22/16

? Endaley Signature of Treasurer

Date

GEC Form Rev, 2016

Lyon County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	ieck riate Bo	0X	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt	
01/04/16	Betty Skillett 1705 Hammond Drive Emporia, KS 66801			\checkmark			\$50.00	
01/11/16	Don Hill for State Representative PO Box 1335 Emporia, KS 66801	State Representative		\checkmark			\$250.00	
01/12/16	Robert Symmonds 2601 Hickory Lane Emporia, KS 66801			\checkmark			\$50.00	
01/10/16	F&L Properties, LLC 1998 Burlingame Road, Emporia, KS 66801	Retired		✓			\$180.00	
01/12/16	Peggy Mast, State Representative 765 Road 110 Emporia, KS 66801	State Representative		✓			\$180.00	
01/14/16	Harley & Viola Heskett 2211 Birch Road Emporia, KS 66801			\checkmark			\$90.00	
01/14/16	Jerry & Karen Hartenbower 1857 Road 170 Emporia, KS 66801			\checkmark			\$50.00	
02/09/16	Lois Symmonds 2782 Rd T Reading, KS 66868			✓			\$135.00	
02/05/16	Charles Steffes 1171 Road 40 Madison, KS 66860	Salesman		✓			\$315.00	
01/05/16	John O'Connor 209 Mill Street Hartford, KS 66854			✓			\$90.00	
01/20/16	Emporia Chiropractic Center LLC 2708 W 12th Ave Emporia, KS 66801	Chiropractic		\checkmark			\$180.00	
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,570.00	

Page 1 of 4

Lyon County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

2	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Individual Giving More Appropriate B)X	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
02/02/16	Coffelt Sign Company, Inc. 18 S. Commercial Emporia, KS 66801			✓.			\$50.00
01/19/16	Emporia Orthodontics, LLC 919 W. 12th Ave. Emporia, KS 66801	Orthodontics		✓			\$250.00
02/12/16	Carol Dengel 16013 King Street Overland Park, KS 66062	Farmer		✓			\$350.00
02/12/16	Kenneth Theel 1750 Old Manor Road Emporia, KS 66801	Insurance		\checkmark			\$200.00
02/12/16	James Strawder, Jr. 2715 Lynx Road NW Lebo, KS 66856			1			\$150.00
02/12/16	Gerald Steffes 15908 King Street Overland Park, KS 66062			\checkmark			\$50.00
02/10/16	Kenneth Theel 1750 Old Manor Road Emporia, KS 66801	Insurance		 ✓ 			\$160.00
01/25/16	Hill for Representative PO Box 1335 Emporia, KS 66801			✓			\$90.00
02/05/16	Rhnae Blackburn 2231 Redwood Ave. Emporia, KS 66801	Case worker		\checkmark			\$180.00
02/12/16	Mary Schreiber 1722 Yucca Lane Emporia, KS 66801			✓			\$50.00
02/11/16	Steven Brosemer 1489 Road 250 Admire, KS 66830			\checkmark			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,630.00

Page 2 of 4

Lyon County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box)X	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt \$205.00 \$361.40 \$300.00
02/12/16	Lex Price 1111 West St. Emporia, KS 66801	Westar Energy supervisor		1			\$205.00
02/26/16	Jeff Longbine for Senate PO Box 1903 Emporia, KS 66801	State Senator	-	1			\$361.40
03/02/16	Lyon Co Tr (refund of deposit) 430 Commercial St Emporia, KS 66801			✓			\$300.00
03/21/16	Lyon Co Tr (refund of deposit) 430 Commercial St Emporia, KS 66801			✓			\$300.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,166.40

Lyon County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate Bo	ox	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	
	Subtotal This Page				14.4		\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$4,366.40
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less) Interest \$0.93; Donation jar \$15.00;	\$2,855.93
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) Contributions under \$50 - \$2,840.00	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$7,222.33

Page <u>4</u> of <u>4</u>

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Lyon County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
2/12/16	Warren & Susie Harshman Lake Kahola Lot #162 Emporia, KS 66801	Construction and B&B owners	Clover Cliff Bed & Breakfast Package	\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page			\$250.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$250.00
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$100.00
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$350.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Lyon County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
01/08/16	Groh Printing Company, Inc. 702 Prairie Emporia, KS 66801	Printing costs for Lincoln Day Dinner tickets	\$97.65	
02/02/16	Lyon County Treasurer 430 Commerical St. Emporia, KS 66801	Rent on Anderson Building for Lincoln Day Dinner	\$310.00	
02/12/16	Troy Strahan Gardner, KS	Impersonator for Lincoln Day Dinner	\$361.40	
02/15/16	Lyon County Republican Women 2433 Road Y5 Reading, KS 66868	1/2 proceeds from silent auction at Lincoln Day Dinner	\$345.00	
02/15/16	Olpe Chicken House PO Box 226 Olpe, KS 66865	Meals for Lincoln Day Dinner	\$2,115.75	
02/19/16	Lyon County Treasurer 430 Commercial St. Emporia, KS 66801	Rent on Anderson Building for Republican Caucus	\$290.00	
02/23/16	Viola Heskett 2211 Birch Road Emporia, KS 66801	Supplies for Lincoln Day Dinner	\$40.65	
06/09/16	Lyon County Fair Board PO Box 1161 Emporia, KS 66801	Fair Booth Rent	\$75.00	
06/21/16	Karen Hartenbower 1857 Road 170 Emporia, KS 66801	Supplies for Fair Booth	\$159.93	
07/21/16	Emporia Senior Center, Inc. 603 East 12th Ave. Emporia, KS 66801	Rent for Republican Picnic	\$90.00	
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,885.38	

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Lyon County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
2		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
		•	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ļ			
	Subtotal This Page		\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

\$3,885.38	Total Itemized Expenditures This Period
\$0.00	Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less
\$3,885.38	TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

Page __2__ of __2__

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Lyon County Republican Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
	NONE		
<u>-</u>			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Subtotal This Page		\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)

Page 1 of 1